	<u></u> 11-01-2000
FORM PT 1-31-92 S&H 9/92	
To the l	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):
	Mildred LouAnn Farrington Personal Representative of the Estate of MICHAEL C. R. FARRINGTON, Deceased
<b>2</b> .	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	ENTEC ENGINE AND RESEARCH CORPORATION a corporation of the State of Florida P.O. Box 8507 Madeira Beach, FL 33738-8507
3.	Nature of conveyance:       DOCUMENT I.D. NO. 101399481          Assignment           Security Agreement           Other:       Letters of Administration and Death Certificate         Execution Date(s):       3/2/00
4.	<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>This document is being filed together with a new application: <ul> <li>(a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are:</li> <li>(b) The title is: ORBITAL INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE</li> <li>**** OR ****</li> </ul> </li> <li>This document is being filed after filing of the application: <ul> <li>(a) Patent Application No. 08/528,922 and CIP 08/990,544 filed 9/15/95 and 12/15/97</li> <li>(b) Patent No(s), issued</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: MICHAEL J. COLITZ, JR Our Docket: FD11/01 217 HARBOR VIEW LANE LARGO, FLORIDA 33770
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>2</u>
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 <u>X</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Mishaa	I J. Colitz, Jr. Registration No. 22,822
	ame of Person Signing // Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
ter de la composition de la composition Composition de la composition de la comp	ICO NOT USE THIS SPACE

FORM 1-31-6	07-10-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark Patent and Trademark
<u>saн</u> To ti	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):
	Mildred LouAnn Farrington Personal Representative of the Estate of MICHAEL C. R. FARRINGTON, Deceased
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	ENTEC ENGINE AND RESEARCH CORPORATION a corporation of the State of Florida P.O. Box 8507 Madeira Beach, FL 33738-8507
3.	X       Assignment       Merger          Security Agreement       Change of Name          Other:       Letters of Administration and Death Certificate         Execution Date(s):       3/2/00
4.	<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>This document is being filed together with a new application:</li> <li>(a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are:</li> <li>(b) The title is: ORBITAL INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE <pre>*** OR ***</pre> This document is being filed after filing of the application: <pre>(a) Patent Application No. 08/528,922 and CIP 08/990,544 filed 9/15/95 and 12/15/97</pre> (b) Patent No(s)</li></ul>
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: MICHAEL J. COLITZ, JR Our Docket: PD15/01 217 HARBOR VIEW LANE LARGO, FLORIDA 33770
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 <u>X</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Mich∘	ael J. Colitz, Jr. Registration No. 22,822
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
/2000 J	ISHABAZZ 00000159 08528922

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT	:	FARRINGTON, MICHAEL C.R.		
SERIAL NUMBER	:	08/528,922 and 08/990,544		
FILED	:	9/15/95 and 12/15/97		
FOR	:	ORBITAL INTERNAL COMBUSTION	ENGINE	
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NO:	FD11/01		

#### ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mildred LouAnn Farrington, Personal Representative of the Estate of Michael C.R. Farrington, deceased, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Entec Engine and Research Corporation, a corporation of the State of Florida, having its mailing address at P.O. Box 8507, Madeira Beach, FL 33738-8507, and its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in an

#### ORBITAL INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE

invented by Michael C.R. Farrington, deceased, and the application for United States patent therefor filed 9/15/95; continuation-in-part application Serial No. 08/990,544, filed 12/15/97, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, and continuation-in-part applications thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest and covenant, that I assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue application, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its own or my own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

The undersigned declares further that all statements made herein of her own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that she has read this assignment and understands the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that

willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

M. Joinn

Mildred LouAnn Farrington Personal Representative of the Estate of Michael C.R. Farrington, deceased

Date: 3-2-00

Residence and Post Office Address: 13500 Rodgers Avenue, #303 Largo, Florida 33771 Citizenship: United State of America

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

On this the  $2^{N-}$  day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2000, before me personally came the above named Mildred LouAnn Farrington, Personal Representative of the Estate of Michael C.R. Farrington, deceased, who is personally known to me or who produced <u>FLORIVER LIC</u>, as identification, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public BRAO D. HICKS



My Commission expires:

FL. DRNERS LIC. F652-612-66-634-0

### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

IN RE: ESTATE OF MICHAEL C.R. FARRINGTON, PROBATE DIVISION

Division:

File No.: 98-2383-ES3

4, 1998 10:23PM LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION (single personal representative)

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

RUG

WHEREAS, MICHAEL C.R. FARRINGTON, a resident of Brevard Co on March 11, 1998, owning assets in the State of Florida, and

INST # 98-249165

WHEREAS, MILDRED LOUANN FARRINGTON has been appointed Persona Representative of the estate of the decedent and has performed all acts prerequisite to issuance of Letters of Administration in the estate,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the undersigned Circuit Judge, declare MILDRED LOUANN FARRINGTON, duly qualified under the laws of the State of Florida to act as Personal Representative of the estate of MICHAEL C.R. FARRINGTON, deceased, with full power to administer the estate according to law; to ask, demand, sue for, recover and receive the property of the decedent; to pay the debts of the decedent as far as the assets of the estate will permit and the law directs; and to make distribution of the estate according to law.

> PATENT REEL: 011185 FRAME: 0788

LAS COUNTY 5

191 ີດ

õ 'n

ORDERED on

Mildred Louann Farr 10817 54<sup>th</sup> Avenue St. Petersburg, Florid

Copies furnished to: Michael S. Edenfield, Esquire BATTLE & EDENFIELD, P.A. 206 Mason Street Brandon, Florida 33511

Bar Forth No. P-3.0700 Florida Lawyers Support Services, Inc. Reviewed October 1, 1996

D. FILES 1998 198-046 FARRINGTON, MICHAEL (Estate of) PLDGS 1-3-0700. wpd



E OF FLOPPIDA .: PINELLAS COUNTY

ŝ

that the foregoing nong 2

certify

**ب**۳. PINE

OPars an

00

щ e

lerk of ARLEF record day of as the ğ

 $\hat{\gamma}$ 

Bar Form No. P-1.0110 O Florida Lawyers Supporting Services, Inc. Reviewed October 1, 1997

)		OFF	ICE of VI	TAL STAT	ISTICS			(
			CERTIFI	ED COPY				
TYPE OR PRINT IN			CERTIFICATE C	F DEATH				
PERMANENT BLACK INK	LOCAL FRE NO (1098-2970 FLORIDA 1 DECEDENT'S NAME FINST MODLE LAST 3 SEX							;
	3 DATE OF DEATH (Menth, Day, )	MICHAEL	4 BOCIAL SECURITY NU	inten S	(1999)	V UNDER I VEAR	MALE Se UNDER I Day Haure Linute	•
	MARCH 11, 1998	er)	375-24-1679	State or Poreign Country!	70	S WAS DE	EDENT EVEN IN U.S.	•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	JULY 8, 1927		sther side)	(Unobtainable), Michigan		YES No INSADE	CITY LIMITS? (Nos ar No)	
fbde	HOSPITAL X Ingelieni _ ERIO	on, give street and number	•}	- Residence - Other (Se Sel CITY, TOWH, OR LI	DEATION OF DEATH		V OF DEATH	
ID DIVE HIND OF WORK DONE	VETERANS AFT		BUSINESSANDUSTRY .	1 WEST PA	LM BEACH	DUSE IN	M_BEACH	
IO DIVE HING OF WORK DONE DURING MOST DF WORKING LUE DO NOT USE RETIREO	Design Engin	eer Resea		Married	Mildred I in street ano muse	Brandon	·	
1		brevard	Nerritt I		1610 Rich		d.	
? 5	TEN PHENOE CITY LINETET IN UND		ECEDENT OF INSPANC OF Y No or Vot - If you shocky i A. Puona Acan, and		S RACE - Amore in mount Black, White all Specify		S EDUCATION	
	Yes 329	52 Sources	-		Nhite AME (Fost Made Major 5	(Innersylatoria)	4 Competentians + 1	•
	(Unobtainab	.e)	196 MARLEN		cainable)	Caty or North, State, Za	Cede)	
£ 201	Mildred Far		TOU PLACE OF DISP	Richardson Osilion Ware of cometer	Rd., Merri	tt Islan		•
			Gulf Cre	matory	La	ntana,Fl		
E SUSSI	PIN SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL I PERSON ACTING AS SUCH		218 LICENSE N Auf Excention	WAITE:	S FUNERAL S	ERVICE		
La contra c	ZZA to the bout of my know	Lichute	1 3475		Currency Dr			, <sup>*</sup>
State of	Cause(s) as stated.	· 3. HP2 JC rfc 11	HOUR OF DEATH		ime, date and place and due re and Title; E SIGHED (Ma . Day, 11 )	73c HOUS	OF DEATH	
CERT.	NARCH 13.		11:50am	M 037	DICAL EXAMINER'S CASE		<u> </u>	
:	24 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CI	ATIFIER (PHYSICIAN, MI	EDICAL EXAMINER ( I po o	- Provel)	<u>_ • _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ROBERT C. HO	LLANDER. M.	D. 7305 N. MILI	TARY TRAIL. M	EST PALM REA	1 1 2	COATE REGISTERED	
	26 PART I Enter the distass, m	unes, or complications the	al Caused life dealth. Do not a	Conna	1 <u>2000</u>	H, shoch, sr Nasri	AR 2 3 1998	
Peri II	Indure List only one c	use on each me					Death 1	
3 LEWER	issuing in death)	• PNEUMONI	A & ABSCESS (	)F_LEFT_LUNG			) <del> </del>	
	Sequencially led conditions, d any leading to immediate cause Fride Utable REVIFIG CAUSE (Drosage or newly	• RENAL FAI	DUE TO KOT AS A CONSEC	WENCE OF		<u></u>	; ;	
1 212	But include proves resulting in dealing LAST	•	DUE TO IOM AS A CONSEC	WENCE OF1			1 <u></u>	
	PART II Other significant condition	d na contributing to dawh by	ut not resulting in the	274 WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFCRIMPDT	27 WERE AUTOPSY /	HONGS	20 CASE REPORTED	
				YES	OF DEATH? (? ++ +	r Me)	(New Ma) I C S	
32#	29 # FEMALE, WAS THERE A PRECHANCY IN THE PAST 3 MONTHS' YES - NO		IEITIONED IN PART I I I EN	•			GERY (Me. Doy, Year)	
	31. PROBABLE MANNER OF DEATH (Spearly) Netural, anodent, suicide, hormode, prundetermined	32a DALE DE WJURN (Marith, Day, Year)	A DIA TIME OF	STC INUMY AT WORKT (Yes or Net	J2d DESCRIME HOW IN	JURY OCCURRED	_	
321	1	32+ PLACE OF INUE		32 LOCATION (Singer and	Number & Rural Route Nume CORD ON FILE IN	W. City at form State	/ / E	
HRS Form \$12. Jan, 93 (Previous Editions Obsolets)	THIS IS A CERTIFIED						••••	
	P	•					÷	
(	LUMVID. (h.	<b>6</b>		000				
E STATE	Plonlie On BY	MAR	CH 23, 1	998	State Reg	istrar		

YH

**CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD** 

HRS FORM 1584 (10-98) المذخليرا

Patents Trademarks Copyrights LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL J. COLITZ, JR.

> Registered Patent Attorney 152 SW 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue Largo, Florida 33770

MAILING ADDRESS: Post Office Box 511 Largo, Florida 33779 colitz@colitz.com

-----

Telephone: (727) 586-2570 / Facsimile: (727) 584-9231 U.S. Patent Office Registration No. 22,822

June 30, 2000

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

- Attention: Anne Harrell, Paralegal Assignment Division Office of Public Records
  - Re: Document I.D. No. 101326408 Assignment Farrington to Entec Engine And Research Corporation

Dear Mr. Harrell:

This is in response to your Notice of Non-Recordation of Document. We are returning the cover sheet and documents to be recorded to you. The proper fee is the \$40 submitted. There is one item to be recorded, an Assignment with attachments. The attachments are Letters of Administration and a Death Certificate which are provided simply to show authority of the deceased's inventor's personal representative to sign the Assignment. Please call if you have a question.

Very truly yours, Ĵ. Colitz, Jr. Michael

jmc enc.



JUNE 15, 2000

PTAS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



MICHAEL J. COLITZ JR. 217 HARBOR VIEW LANE LARGO, FLORIDA 33770

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101326408

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN INSUFFICIENT FEE WAS SUBMITTED, THE FEE FOR RECORDING PATENT PROPERTIES ARE \$40.00 EACH, PLEASE RESUBMIT WITH THE ADDITIONAL PROPER FEE.

ANNE HARRELL, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box: Assignments CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

## LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith for applicant are the following:

- <u>X</u> Cover Sheet, Assignment and Attachments
- X \_\_\_\_ Certificate of Mailing for 10/12/00
- X Postcard to be date stamped and returned

Respectfully submitted,

Michael J. Colitz, Jr. Registration No. 22,822 217 Harbor View Drive Largo, Florida 33770 727/586-2570

# CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that the foregoing is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 on the 12th day of October, 2000.

Jeanne



SEPTEMBER 12, 2000

MICHAEL J. COLITZ, JR. 217 HARBOR VIEW LANE LARGO, FLORIDA 33770



Washington, D.C. 20231

PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101399481

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK CFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. INSUFFICIENT FEE SUBMITTED, AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE NOT GRANTED. ADDITIONAL FEE REQUIRED IS \$40.

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

FD 11/01

PATENT REEL: 011185 FRAME: 0794

**RECORDED: 10/16/2000**